

輸出貿易管理令の一部を改正する政令案 新旧対照条文

(新旧対照条文一覧)

○輸出貿易管理令(昭和二十四年政令第三百七十八号) 1

改 正 案	現 行
別表第二の三（第二条、第四条関係） 一（略） 一の二 次に掲げる貨物であつて、経済産業省令で定めるもの（前号に掲げる貨物を除く。） イ（略） ロ 次に掲げる貨物であつて、軍用の化学製剤の製造に用いられる装置並びにその部分品及び附属装置 (1) 反応器及びその部分品 (2) 〓(11)（略） ハ 次に掲げる貨物であつて、軍用の細菌製剤の製造に用いられる装置及びその部分品 (1) 〓(4)（略） (5) 核酸若しくはペプチドの合成又は核酸と核酸との結合を行うための装置 二（略） 二の二 次に掲げる貨物であつて、経済産業省令で定めるもの（前三号に掲げる貨物を除く。） (1) （略） (2) マンガン鉍及び含鉄マンガン鉍 (3) 鉍物性燃料及び鉍物油並びにこれらの蒸留物、歴青物質並びに鉍物性ろうのうち、次に掲げるもの (i) ・(ii) （略）	別表第二の三（第二条、第四条関係） 一（略） 一の二 次に掲げる貨物であつて、経済産業省令で定めるもの（前号に掲げる貨物を除く。） イ（略） ロ 次に掲げる貨物であつて、軍用の化学製剤の製造に用いられる装置並びにその部分品及び附属装置 (1) 反応器 (2) 〓(11)（略） ハ 次に掲げる貨物であつて、軍用の細菌製剤の製造に用いられる装置及びその部分品 (1) 〓(4)（略） (5) 核酸の合成又は核酸と核酸との結合を行うための装置 二（略） 二の二 次に掲げる貨物であつて、経済産業省令で定めるもの（前三号に掲げる貨物を除く。） (1) （略） 〔新設〕 (2) 鉍物性燃料及び鉍物油並びにこれらの蒸留物、歴青物質並びに鉍物性ろうのうち、次に掲げるもの (i) ・(ii) （略）

(iv)	(iii)	鉄鋼製の管用継手	(31)	(i)	鉄鋼製品及びその部分品のうち、次に掲げるもの 鋼矢板及び溶接形鋼	(ii)	(i)	レール、ガードレール、ラックレール、トンダレール、轆差及び轆棒その他の分岐器の構成部分並びにまくら木、継目板、座鉄、座鉄くさび、ソールプレート、レールクリップ、床板、タイその他の資材で、レールの接続又は取付けに専ら使用するもの	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(iv)	(iii)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(4)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(iv)	(iii)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(略)	(ii)	(i)	(略)	(5)	(29)	(略)	(30)	(i)	(ii)	(iii
------	-------	----------	------	-----	-------------------------------------	------	-----	---	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	-------	------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----	------	------

(32) (v) 銅及びその製品のうち、次に掲げるもの (略)	(ii) (i) 銅製の管、管用継手及び座金並びにより線、ケーブル、組ひもその他これらに類する製品 (略)	(34) (33) (略)	(i) アルミニウム及びその製品のうち、次に掲げるもの アルミニウムの線、板、シート及びストリップ 裏張りしたアルミニウムのはく	(iii) アルミニウム製の管及び管用継手 (略)	(35) (37) (略)	(38) タングステンの粉並びにモリブデン、コバルト、ジルコニウム、マンガン及びレニウム並びにこれらの製品 卑金属製品のうち、次に掲げるもの	(iv) (i) (略)	(v) (iii) (略)	(40) ボイラー及び機械類並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品のうち、次に掲げるもの	(x) (i) (略)	真空ポンプ、ファン及び換気用又は循環用のフード並びにこれらの部分品並びに気体ポンプ、気体圧縮機又は
---	---	----------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------------	--	---------------------	----------------------	---	--------------------	---

(31) (iv) 銅及びその製品のうち、次に掲げるもの (略)	(ii) (i) 銅合金製の管 (略)	(33) (32) (略)	(i) アルミニウム及びその製品のうち、次に掲げるもの アルミニウムの線 アルミニウム合金の板、シート及びストリップ 裏張りしたアルミニウムのはく	(iii) (略)	(34) (36) (略)	(37) タングステンの粉並びにモリブデン、コバルト、ジルコニウム及びレニウム並びにこれらの製品 卑金属製品のうち、次に掲げるもの	(38) (i) (略)	(iv) (ii) (略)	(39) ボイラー及び機械類並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品のうち、次に掲げるもの	(x) (i) (略)	真空ポンプ及び気体ポンプ、真空ポンプ、気体圧縮機、ファン、換気用若しくは循環用のフード又は密閉形の
--	-------------------------------	----------------------	---	----------------	----------------------	---	---------------------	----------------------	---	--------------------	---

密閉型の生物学的安全キャビネットの部分品	
(xi) (略)	家庭用の皿洗機
(xix) (略)	体重測定機器及び家庭用はかり
(xx) (略)	噴射用、散布用又は噴霧用の機器、スプレーガンその他これに類する機器及び蒸気又は砂の吹付け機その他これに類する噴射用機器並びにこれらの部分品
(xvi) (略)	プリータツクル、ホイスト、ウインチ、キャプスタン及びジャッキ並びにこれらの部分品
(xii) (略)	持上げ用、荷扱い用、積込み用又は荷卸し用の機械及びこれらの部分品
(xv) (略)	印刷機その他のプリンター、複写機及びファクシミリ並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品
(xiii) (略)	家庭用又は営業用の洗濯機
(xvii) (略)	家庭用ミシン
(xviii) (略)	金属圧延機及びそのロールその他部分品
(xi) (略)	計算機並びにデータを記録し、再生し、及び表示するポケットサイズの機械並びに会計機、郵便料金計機、切符発行機その他これらに類する計算機構を有する機械並びに金銭登録機並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品

生物学的安全キャビネットの部分品	
(xi) (略)	(新設)
(xix) (略)	(新設)
(xviii) (略)	噴射用、散布用又は噴霧用の機器及びこれらの部分品
(xix) (略)	プリータツクル、ホイスト、ウインチ及びキャプスタン
(xx) (略)	昇降機、コンベヤその他の持上げ用、荷扱い用、積込み用又は荷卸し用の機械及びこれらの部分品
(xviii) (略)	印刷機並びにその部分品及び附属品
(xvi) (略)	(新設)
(xvii) (略)	(新設)
(xviii) (略)	金属圧延機及びそのロール
(xi) (略)	(新設)

(lv) (liv) 事務用機器並びにその部分品及び附属品 (略)	(削る)	(lx) (lix) (lvi) たばこの調整用又は製造用の機械及びこれらの部分品 土木事業、建築その他これらに類する用途に供する機械、動物性油脂、植物性油脂又は微生物性油脂の抽出用又は調製用の機械、プレスその他の木材又はコルクの処理用機械、綱又はケーブルの製造機械、産業用ロボット、蒸発式空気冷却装置、旅客搭乗橋及び冷間静水圧プレスその他の機械類並びにこれらの部分品 (略)	(kxi) (kxi) コック、弁その他これらに類する物品及びこれらの部分品 (略)	(41) (kxi) 電気機器及びその部分品のうち、次に掲げるもの (略)	(vi) (v) 真空式掃除機 (略)	(vii) (vii) 台所用デイスポーターその他の家庭用電気機器 (略)
---	------	---	--	---	-------------------------------	---

(1) (kix) 謄写機、郵便物の分類用、折畳み用、封入用、帯掛け用、開封用、封止用又は封印用の機械及び郵便切手の張付け用又は消印用の機械並びにこれらの機械その他の事務用機器の部分品及び附属品 (略)	(li) 計算機、データを記録し、再生し、及び表示するポケットサイズの機械若しくは会計機、郵便料金計機、切符発行機その他これらに類する計算機構を有する機械又は金銭登録機の部分品及び附属品 (新設)	(lv) (lii) 土木事業、建築その他これらに類する用途に供する機械、プレスその他の木材又はコルクの処理用機械、産業用ロボットその他の機械類及びその部分品並びに動物性油脂、植物性油脂又は微生物性油脂の抽出用又は調製用の機械、綱又はケーブルの製造機械、蒸発式空気冷却装置、旅客搭乗橋その他の機械類の部分品 (略)	(kxi) (kxi) 減圧弁、油圧伝動装置用又は空気圧伝動装置用の弁、逆止弁、安全弁及び逃がし弁 (略)	(40) (kxi) 電気機器及びその部分品のうち、次に掲げるもの (略)	(i) (v) (新設) (略)	(vi) (新設) (略)
---	--	---	---	---	----------------------------	--------------------

(ix)	電気式の照明用又は信号用の機器、ウインドスクリーンワイパー及び曇り除去装置並びにこれらの部分品
(x)	携帯用電気ランプ及びその部分品
(xi)・(xii)	(略)
(xiii)	電熱式の調髪用機器その他の家庭において使用する種類の電熱機器及び電熱用抵抗体
(xiv)	電話機及び音声、画像その他のデータを送受信する機器並びにこれらの部分品
(xv)	マイクロホン及びそのスタンド、拡声器、ヘッドホン及びイヤホン、マイクロホンと拡声器を組み合わせたもの、可聴周波増幅器並びに電気式音響増幅装置並びにこれらの部分品
(xvi)	音声又はビデオの記録用又は再生用の機器並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品
(xvii)	ディスク、テープ、不揮発性半導体記憶装置、スマートカードその他の媒体
(xviii)	フラットパネルディスプレイモジュール及びその部分品
(xix)・(xx)	(略)
(xxi)	ラジオ放送用の受信機器及びその部分品
(xxii)	モニター、プロジェクター及びテレビジョン受像機器並びにこれらの部分品
(削る)	
(略)	
(xiv)	電気式の音響信号用又は可視信号用の機器及びこれらの部分品

(vii)	電気式の照明用又は信号用の機器及びこれらの機器、ウインドスクリーンワイパー又は曇り除去装置の部分品
(新設)	
(x)・(ix)	(略)
(x)	電熱用抵抗体
(xi)	音声、画像その他のデータを送受信する機器及びその部分品並びに電話機の部分品
(新設)	
(新設)	
(xii)	不揮発性半導体記憶装置
(新設)	
(xii)・(xiv)	(略)
(xv)	ラジオ放送用受信機及びその部分品
(xvi)	モニター及びその部分品並びにプロジェクター又はテレビジョン受像機器の部分品
(xvii)	フラットパネルディスプレイモジュールの部分品
(略)	
(新設)	

(43) 次に掲げるもの (i) セミトレーラー用の道路走行用トラクター及び無限軌	(42) 鉄道用又は軌道用以外の車両並びにその部分品のうち、	(ii) アイバー用又は光ファイバーケーブル用の接続子並びにこれらの部分品	(xii) (xiii) (略)	(xiv) (xv) ファイラメント電球、放電管、アーク灯及び発光ダイオード光源並びにこれらの部分品	(xvi) (xvii) (略)	(xviii) (xix) 粒子加速器、信号発生器、電気メッキ用、電気分解用又は電気泳動用の機器、電子たばこその他これに類する個人用の電氣的な気化用器具その他の電気機器及びその部分品	(xx) (xxi) (略) 炭素電極、炭素ブラシ、ランプ用炭素棒、電池用炭素棒その他の製品であつて黒鉛その他の炭素のもの
--	--	---	------------------------------------	--	------------------------------------	---	--

(42) 次に掲げるもの (i) セミトレーラー用の道路走行用トラクター及び無限軌	(41) 鉄道用機関車及び鉄道用又は軌道用の車両のうち、次に掲げるもの (ii) (iii) 鉄道用機関車及び炭水車 鉄道又は軌道の保守用又は作業用の車両 鉄道用又は軌道用の貨車	(新設) (略)	(xxii) (xxiii) (略) 炭素ブラシ	(xxiv) (xxv) (略) 粒子加速器、信号発生器及び電気メッキ用、電気分解用又は電気泳動用の機器	(xxvi) (xxvii) (略) ファイラメント電球、放電管、アーク灯及び発光ダイオード光源	(xxviii) (xxix) (略) 粒子加速器、信号発生器、電気メッキ用、電気分解用又は電気泳動用の機器	(xxx) (xxxi) (略) 電気回路の開閉用、保護用又は接続用の機器及びこれらの機器又は光ファイバー用若しくは光ファイバーケーブル用の接続子の部分品
--	---	------------------------	---	---	---	---	--

		道式トラクター並びにこれらの車体並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品	
	(ii)・(iii) (略)		
	(iv) 特殊用途自動車及びその車体並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品		
	(v) 自走式作業トラック又は鉄道の駅のプラットホームにおいて使用する種類のトラクター及びこれらの部分品		
	(vi) モーターサイクル		
	(vii) 自転車及びサイドカー並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品		
	(viii) トレーラー、セミトレーラーその他車両及びこれらの部分品		
	(44) (略)		
	(45) 船舶及び浮き構造物		
	(46) 光学機器、写真用機器、映画用機器、測定機器、検査機器、精密機器及び医療用機器並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品のうち、次に掲げるもの		
	(i)・(ii) (略)		
	(iii) 視力矯正用眼鏡、保護用眼鏡その他の眼鏡		
	(iv) (略)		
	(v) 写真機、写真用のせん光器具及びせん光電球並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品		
	(vi) (x) (略)		

		道式トラクター	
	(ii)・(iii) (略)		
	(iv) 特殊用途自動車		
	(v) 自走式作業トラック又は鉄道の駅のプラットホームにおいて使用する種類のトラクターの部分品		
	(新設)		
	(新設)		
	(vi) トレーラー及びセミトレーラー並びにこれらの車両又はその他の車両の部分品		
	(43) (略)		
	(44) ヨットその他の娯楽用又はスポーツ用の船舶、櫓櫓船、カヌー、照明船、消防船、クレーン船その他の船舶、浮きドック及び浮遊式又は潜水式の掘削用又は生産用のプラットホーム		
	(45) 光学機器、写真用機器、映画用機器、測定機器、検査機器、精密機器及び医療用機器並びにこれらの部分品及び附属品のうち、次に掲げるもの		
	(i)・(ii) (略)		
	(新設)		
	(iii) (略)		
	(iv) 水中用、航空測量用又は内臓の医学的検診用に特に設計した写真機及び法廷用又は鑑識用の比較カメラ		
	(v) (ix) (略)		

(xi) 呼吸用機器及びガスマスク	(xii) (略)	(47) 刀、剣、やりその他これらに類する武器並びにこれらの部分品及びさや	(48) (略)	(49) 三輪車、スクーター、足踏み式自動車その他これらに類する車輪付き玩具、人形用乳母車、人形その他玩具、縮尺模型その他これに類する娯楽用模型、パズル及びビデオゲーム用のコンソール又は機器	(50) (略)	三 (略)	別表第二の四（第二条、第四条関係） アラブ首長国連邦、アルメニア、中華人民共和国、インド、カザフスタン、キルギス、シリア、タイ、トルコ、ウズベキスタン
---------------------	-------------	---	------------	---	------------	---------	--

(新設) (略)	(x) (xii) (略)	(新設)	(46) (略)	(47) 三輪車、スクーター、足踏み式自動車その他これらに類する車輪付き玩具、人形用乳母車、人形、その他の玩具、縮尺模型その他これに類する娯楽用模型及びパズル	(48) (略)	三 (略)	別表第二の四（第二条、第四条関係） アラブ首長国連邦、アルメニア、中華人民共和国、インド、カザフスタン、シリア、ウズベキスタン
------------	-------------------	------	------------	---	------------	---------	--